
 
Last Name First Name Classification Title Department Subprogram Address Main Fax Email Office Phone Mobile Comment

Abdel Nour Carina 6139 Senior Industrial Hygienist
Recreation and Parks Department 
(RPD) EHS 501 Stanyan Street (415) 831-2794 Carina.AbdelNour@sfgov.org (415) 831-2794

Adams
Kathleen 
"Katie" 6130 Safety Analyst Municipal Transportation Agency

Industrial Safety & 
Environmental Compliance Health and Safety Section, 1 South Van Ness (415) 914-2037 Kathleen.Adams@sfmta.com 415-235-1878

Anthony Robin 6139 Senior Industrial Hygienist City Administrator Health & Safety 555 Selby Street, SF, CA 94124 robin.anthony@sfgov.org (628) 652-5674
Barrios Jim 5177 Health & Safety Manager San Francisco Police Department Health & Safety 1245 3rd Street, 5th Floor jim.barrios@sfgov.org (415) 575-6052
Beshears Carrie Well-Being Manager SF Health Service System 1145 Market Street, 1st Floor carrie.beshears@sfgov.org (628) 652-4640 (925) 206-5265
Bibbins George 6139 Senior Industrial Hygienist Port of San Francisco Pier 1, The Embarcadero, SF, CA 94111 (415) 274-0586 george.bibbins@sfport.com (415) 274-0582 (415) 205-8317

Boone
Anthony 
"Tony" 5177 Safety Officer Department of Public Health

Occupational Safety & 
Health/SFFD 698 2nd Street anthony.boone@sfdph.org (415) 734-2122 415-606-2740

Teams: 628-271-6868 
fireehs@sfgov.org 

Brewer Seretha 6130 Safety Analyst Municipal Transportation Agency
Industrial Safety & 
Environmental Compliance Health and Safety Section, 1 South Van Ness Seretha.Brewer@sfmta.com (415)646-4853

Buchanan Beverly 6130 Safety Analyst Public Utilities Commission Health & Safety 1325A Evans Avenue BBuchanan@sfwater.org 415-916-9500

Calhoun Phil 6138 Industrial Hygienist
Department of Public Health - 
Environmental Health Branch

EHS/AGRICULTURE, 
WEIGHTS, AND 
MEASURES 49 South Van Ness Avenue, Ste 600 (415)252-3869 phil.calhoun@sfgov.org 415-252-3862 415-252-3869

Castleberry Jason Director of Human Resources Housing Authority 440 Turk St (415) 554-5958 castleberry.j@sfha.org (415) 715-3117

Chan Sherry 6139 Senior Industrial Hygienist Department of Public Health Occupational Safety & Health 101 Grove Street, Rm 217 sherry.8.chan@sfdph.org 415-309-5650 Contact List Administrator

Chang Steven 2233 SFFD Supervising Physician San Francisco Fire Department Employee Health
698 2nd Street, Room 323, San Francisco, CA 
94107 (415) 558-3448 steven.chang@sfgov.org 415-558-3447

Chung Ken 5177 Safety Officer San Francisco Airport (SFO) Safety and Health
PO Box 8097, SF, CA 94128,
Terminal 3 (650) 821-5596 ken.chung@flysfo.com (650) 821-5505 (650) 455-5320

Cunha Arianna Administrative Analyst Port of San Francisco Pier 50  Shed D arianna.k.cunha@sfport.com 415-274-0588 415-819-2283

Elder-Gotta Darryn 6138 Industrial Hygienist
Department of Public Health - 
Environmental Health Branch

Hazardous Materials and 
Waste, Cell Antenna, Air 
Quality/Article 38,  Noise and 
Asbestos Programs 49 South Van Ness Avenue, Ste 600 darryn.elder-gotta@sfdph.org 415-252-3945 415-713-5576

Forrester Glen 6138 Industrial Hygienist Municipal Transportation Agency
Industrial Safety & 
Environmental Compliance Health and Safety Section, 1 South Van Ness Glen.Forrester@sfmta.com (415) 646.4880

Hennig Mark 932 Health and Safety Manager City Administrator Health & Safety 555 Selby Street mark.hennig@sfgov.org (628) 652-5672 (415) 713-5977 Supervisor/Lead/ Manager
Huynh Frederick 6138 Industrial Hygienist City Administrator Health & Safety 555 Selby Street frederick.huynh@sfgov.org (628) 652-5673
Kaing Vicheth 6138 Industrial Hygienist Public Utilities Commission Health & Safety 1325A Evans Avenue VKaing@sfwater.org 628-230-7257
Kelm Danny 5177 Safety Officer Public Utilities Commission 1 Lakeshore Drive Moccasin, CA 95347 dkelm@sfwater.org (209) 989-2577 209-303-7406 (at Moccasin, no change)

Khalilnaji Napoleon 5177 Safety Officer Public Utilities Commission Wastewater Enterprise 1325A Evans Avenue Nkhalilnaji@sfwater.org (415)516-6788 415-516-6788

Khim Sojeatta 6138  
Department of Public Health - 
Environmental Health Branch

Noise, Article 38, and 
Asbestos Programs 49 South Van Ness Avenue, Ste 600 Sojeatta.Khim@sfdph.org 415-252-3987

Ko Jewel 6138 Industrial Hygienist
Zuckerberg SF General Hospital 
(ZSFGH) EH&S 1001 Potrero Ave, building 30, Rm 3100 jewel.ko@sfdph.org

Kolnowski Karen 6138 Industrial Hygienist
San Francisco Airport (SFO) -
Facility Facility

San Francisco International Airport | P.O. 
Box 8097 | San Francisco, CA 94128 karen.kolnowski@flysfo.com (650) 821-3587 (650) 243-8395

Lau Lily 6130 Safety Analyst Public Works EHS Lily.Lau@sfdpw.org 415-641-2609 628-233-1349

Leano Jeff 5177 Safety Officer Public Utilities Commission 1325A Evans Avenue (415) 550-3917 jleano@sfwater.org (415) 550-3902 (415)254-2171

Lee Angelina 6130 Safety Analyst Municipal Transportation Agency
Industrial Safety & 
Environmental Compliance Health and Safety Section, 1 South Van Ness (415) 914-2037 angelina.lee@sfmta.com (415) 701 - 5681 (415) 589-0093

Lin Kim 6138 Industrial Hygienist Public Utilities Commission 1325A Evans Avenue (415) 550-3917 klin@sfwater.org (415) 550-3904 (415) 308-5546

Lynch Amanda 1402 EHS Clerk
Recreation and Parks Department 
(RPD)

Recreations and Parks 
Department 501 Stanyan Street amanda.lynch.rec@sfgov.org (415) 831-6893

Magan Hilary 6130 Safety Analyst Municipal Transportation Agency
Industrial Safety & 
Environmental Compliance Health and Safety Section, 1 South Van Ness (415) 914-2037 hilary.magan@sfmta.com (415) 646-4280 (415) 583-2074

Manuel Lau-Rene 931 EHS Director Public Works EHS 2323 Cesar Chavez (EHS 1200)   lau-rene.manuel@sfdpw.org 415.641.2605 (415) 987-8216 Supervisor/Lead/ Manager

Matyjas Mark 6139 Senior Industrial Hygienist Public Utilities Commission 1325A Evans Avenue (415) 550-3917 mmatyjas@sfwater.org (415) 550-3912 (415) 940-5511

Navarrete Dave 8602 Emergency Management Coordinator
Recreation and Parks Department 
(RPD)

Environment, Health and 
Safety 501 Stanyan Street dave.navarrete@sfgov.org 415.831.2792 415.254.1954

Neidorff Judith 5177 Safety Officer Public Utilities Commission 1325A Evans Avenue jneidorff@sfwater.org (415) 550-3908 (628) 223-7915
Nguyen Tyler 5177 Safety Officer Human Resources Department One South Van Ness, SF, CA 94103 tyler.nguyen@sfgov.org 415 701-5636
O’Heir Laura 932 Health and Safety Manager Public Utilities Commission 1325A Evans Avenue (415) 550-3917 loheir@sfwater.org (415) 550-3910 (415) 265-4391 Supervisor/Lead/ Manager
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Perez Wayzata 6130 Safety Analyst Public Utilities Commission Power Enterprise 525 Golden Gate 7th Floor WPerez@sfwater.org (415) 730-5704

Pershing Cory 8139 Industrial Injury Investigator
Department of Public Health - 
Central Administration Occupational Safety & Health 101 Grove Street (415) 554-2570 cory.pershing@sfdph.org (415) 554-2875 (510) 333-2650 Teams: 628-271-6869

Phelps Stephanie 2328 Nurse Practitioner SFFD Employee Health 698 Second Street, Suite 323 415 558-3448 FireMD@sfgov.org  (this is our SFFD Empl     415-558-3446

Piakis Jonathan 6139 Senior Industrial Hygienist
Department of Public Health - 
Environmental Health Branch

Hazardous Materials 
Emergency Response, 
Hazardous Materials and 
Waste, and Asbestos 
Programs 49 South Van Ness Avenue, Ste 600 415-252-3875 jonathan.piakis@sfdph.org (415) 252-3911

Work: (415) 706-7925
Pers: (602) 695-2854 Supervisor/Lead/ Manager

Ray Ralph 6139 Senior Industrial Hygienist Public Works Health & Safety 2323 Cesar Chavez ralph.ray@sfdpw.org (415) 641-2668 415-881-0950

Rodriguez Reza 1406 Senior Clerk 
Department of Public Health - 
Central Administration Occupational Safety & Health 101 Grove Street, Rm 217 (415) 554-2570 reza.rodriguez@sfdph.org (415) 554-2793 Teams: 628-271-6871

Shapiro Steve 6130 Safety Analyst
Recreation and Parks Department 
(RPD) EHS McLaren Lodge, 501 Stanyan Street (415) 831-2098 steve.shapiro@sfgov.org (415) 831-2738 (415) 218-3135

Spaul Wilbur 6138 Industrial Hygienist Laguna Honda Hospital
Worker Safety & 
Emergency Management

375 Laguna Honda Blvd, San Francisco, CA 
94116 (415) 504-8313 wilbur.spaul@sfdph.org

Stoermer Hilary 932 Manager III, EHS Division Manager
Recreation and Parks 
Department (RPD) EHS McLaren Lodge, 501 Stanyan Street (415) 831-2098 hilary.stoermer@sfgov.org (415) 831-2736 (415) 539-7175 Supervisor/Lead/Manager

Taketa Wayne 932 Manager IV
Department of Public Health - 
Central Administration

Occupational Safety & 
Health 101 Grove Street, Rm 217 (415) 554-2570 wayne.taketa@sfdph.org (415)554-2614 Supervisor/Lead/ Manager

Tang Tina 1232 Training Officer Public Utilities Commission
SFPUC Health and Safety 
Program, Training 1325A Evans Avenue  ttang@sfwater.org (415) 550-3905 (415) 513-3573 Training Officer

Taylor Karen 5177 Safety Officer Port of San Francisco Pier 1 karen.taylor@sfport.com (415) 274-0579 (415) 595-0521

Terranova Nancy 5177 Safety Officer
Department of Public Health - 
Central Administration Occupational Safety & Health 101 Grove St., Rm 217 (415) 554-2570 nancy.terranova@sfdph.org (415) 554-2651 (415) 602-2879 Teams: 628-271-6870

Thorson Steven 6138 Industrial Hygienist
Department of Public Health - 
Central Administration Occupational Safety & Health 101 Grove St., Rm 217 (415) 554-2570 steven.thorson@sfdph.org (628) 271-6872 (415) 606-5279

Tovshteyn Marianna 5177 Safety Officer Public Works Health & Safety 2323 Cesar Chavez marianna.tovshteyn@sfdpw.org 415-641-2607 415-987-1806

Williamson Joey 6139 Senior Industrial Hygienist
Department of Public Health - 
Central Administration Occupational Safety & Health 101 Grove St., Rm 217 (415) 554-2570 joey.williamson@sfdph.org 415-759-3321 909-701-0710

Williamson Audrey 1404 1404 Clerk
Department of Public Health - 
Central Administration Occupational Safety & Health 101 Grove Street, Rm 217 audrey.williamson@sfdph.org No longer with DPH-OSH

Yang Pu 6139 Senior Industrial Hygienist
Zuckerberg SF General Hospital 
(ZSFGH) EH&S 1001 Potrero Ave, building 30, Rm 3100 628-206-3072 pu.yang@sfdph.org 628-206-3072 415-361-8084

Zhu Rusty 6137 Assistant Industrial Hygienist
Department of Public Health - 
Central Administration Occupational Safety & Health 101 Grove St., Room 217 (415) 554-2562 rusty.zhu@sfdph.org Teams: 628-271-7245
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